

Sep. 16, 2021

Dear Business Partners,

We come back to our information letter of July 29, 2021 and inform you that today the merger of Allgemeine Gold- und Silberscheideanstalt Aktiengesellschaft into Umicore International AG and the simultaneous squeeze-out of minority shareholders have been completed by registration in the Commercial Register. Umicore International AG now operates under the name of "Agosi AG".

What does this mean for you?

Due to the effectiveness of the merger, Agosi AG is the universal successor of Allgemeine Gold- und Silberscheideanstalt Aktiengesellschaft. This means in particular that Agosi AG automatically enters into all contractual relationships that previously existed with Allgemeine Gold- und Silberscheideanstalt Aktiengesellschaft. Agosi AG will continue the operation and business of Allgemeine Gold- und Silberscheideanstalt Aktiengesellschaft unchanged, in particular the contact persons and bank details known to you will also remain unchanged. Suppliers who are entitled to send invoices electronically via e-mail on the basis of a separate agreement with us may continue to send their invoices to the address invoice@agosi.de even after the merger has become effective.

Please address your business correspondence to us from now on to

Agosi AG Kanzlerstr. 17 75175 Pforzheim

and note the changes (VAT ID: DE 338 929 961, tax number: 41401/30125) in your master data. The bank details remain unchanged. Existing business transactions (orders, purchase orders, etc.) can still be completed under the old "coordinates".

We appreciate the good business relationship with you and look forward to continuing our cooperation. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Please also visit our website (https://www.agosi.de/).

Thank you very much for your trust.

With kind regards

Agosi AG

Franz-Josef Kron
Chairman of the
Management Board

Dr. Bernhard Olt Member of the Management Board

Ruled W

Franz-Josef Kron (Chairman), Dr. Bernhard Olt